Supreme Court of Kentucky

2023-30

ORDER

In re: Appointment of Interim Clerk of the Kentucky Supreme Court

Under Section 114 of the Kentucky Constitution, the Supreme Court is authorized to appoint a Clerk to serve as it shall determine. Accordingly, upon the resignation of Kelly L. Stephens and the vacancy created thereby in the position of Clerk of the Supreme Court of Kentucky,

It is hereby ORDERED that Mary Katherine Bing is appointed Interim Clerk of the Supreme Court of Kentucky.

This order shall be effective September 1, 2023.

Entered this 31st day of August 2023.

All sitting; all concur.

Samme Bla Met